WELDER SERVICE COMPANY, INC. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Service terms describe services provided by the Welder Service Company, Inc., Toledo, Ohio.

Definitive Terms and Conditions apply specifically to the Welder Service Company, Inc. website. Terms and Conditions will be in effect from March 1, 2020, in conjunction with our Privacy Policy with Welder Service Company, Inc.'s relationship with our clients and visitors using this Website.

By using Welder Service Company, Inc.'s website, you consent to comply with and be bound by our Terms and Conditions. Upon your first use of our website, the Terms and Conditions shall take effect immediately.

Additionally, we reserve the right to amend our Terms and Conditions at any time and our website clients and visitors should frequently check for updates. Amended Terms and Conditions will be effective from the date of posting to this Website.

Welder Service Company, Inc. Website https://welderservice.com/

Every effort will be made to assure that our website runs correctly and smoothly. However, no warranty or guarantee will be provided as to the quality, suitability, accuracy, timeliness, completeness or performance for a specific purpose of the information and materials offered or discovered on our website.

Our company takes no responsibility and will not be liable if our website is temporarily unavailable or off-line due to technical issues beyond our control.

Links to Other Sites

Links from third party websites that may be accessible from our website are not under our control. These links are provided for convenience only and any inclusion will not imply endorsement or accuracy by us or other comparable website(s). It will be incumbent upon you to read the terms and conditions of third-party websites before using them. Welder Service Company, Inc. assumes no liability for services, content, products, information or statements that are published to or may be accessible from all third-party websites.

Website Content and Functionality

Welder Service Company, Inc. strives to make certain all information contained and posted on this Website is accurate and current. It should be emphasized that Welder Service Company, Inc. makes no representations or guarantees of any sort, implied or expressed, regarding the reliability, availability, completeness, suitability or accuracy with respect to our website or the services, information, products, or related graphics contained on our website for any and all reasons. Please note that it will be your responsibility and at your own risk if you rely on such information.

We do not guarantee this website will be compatible with any or all hardware and software you may use.

Liability

Welder Service Company, Inc. is only liable for the losses you may suffer as the result of an inadvertent breach stated in our Terms and Conditions. We will not be responsible for any losses suffered or sustained which were not foreseeable consequences of Welder Service Company, Inc. breaking our Terms and Conditions. Our liability shall not, under any circumstances, cover any indirect, special or consequential losses that you may experience to include, but not limited to, loss of data, loss of profit and business interruption.

Intellectual Property

All trademarks, design rights, copyrights and other intellectual property and proprietary rights within our website shall remain vested in Welder Service Company, Inc. or its distributors, manufacturers and vendors. You may not redistribute, republish, copy or otherwise make the materials on Welder Service Company, Inc.'s website available to anyone without our prior consent in writing.

Printing or downloading material from our website and copying the content(s) to other individuals for their information, authorized provided that:

no graphics are used without the accompanying text

our copyright and trademark notices appear in all copies and you acknowledge our website as the source of the material

the person to whom you provide these materials are made aware of the restrictions contained in these Terms and Conditions; and

no materials are modified in any way.

Nothing in our Terms and Conditions shall be interpreted as granting any right to use or license to use any intellectual property rights owned by, or licensed to Welder Service Company, Inc.

Modification of Terms and Conditions

Welder Service Company, Inc. reserves the right to change conditions, notices and the terms under which our website is offered. Welder Service Company, Inc.'s website can be used only for business and personal use purposes in the United States.

Refunds and Cancellations

Welder Service Company, Inc. refunds and cancellations are not promised by this website. Further information will be available at our location in Toledo, Ohio.

If the Terms and Conditions are determined to be unenforceable, invalid or illegal, then to the extent to which the Terms and Conditions are unenforceable, invalid or illegal, it shall be removed and deleted from the Terms and Conditions. The remaining Terms and Conditions shall continue to be enforceable and binding. If Welder Service Company, Inc. delays and fails to exercise or enforce its rights under the Terms and Conditions, it will not affect or restrict Welder Service Company, Inc.'s right to enforce its rights.

The Terms and Conditions contain all the terms which the parties agree to in relation to the subject matter of the Terms and Conditions. Furthermore, it will supersede any prior written or oral agreements, representations or understandings between the parties in relation to the subject matter.

You acknowledge that the Terms and Conditions have not been entered into completely or partly or lightly in reliance on, or you have been given any statements, promises, representations or guarantees made by or on behalf of Welder Service Company, Inc. other than as clearly set out in the Terms and Conditions. To the extent that such statements, promises, representations or guarantees have been given, you will irrevocably and unconditionally waive any remedies, claims and rights which it might otherwise have had in relation to them.

Updated: March 1, 2020

Welder Service Company, Inc. 101 Arco Drive, Toledo, Ohio 43607 Phone: (419) 535-0071

Questions@welderservice.com

Copyright 2020 Welder Service Company, Inc.

And Ohio Search Marketing, Inc.

Webcasters.com